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3-2-4

Parthenocissus tricuspidata
Ficus pumila ><
Hedera helix
‘ ”(H. helix ‘Glacier")
”(H. helix'Goldheart')

Campsis chinensis

Ficus

Gelsemium sempervirens o
Trachelospermum asiaticum var.asiaticum
Trachelospermum jasminoides Lem. cv.Variegatum
Clematis spp o
Clematis armandii
Ipomoea nil
Lonicera semperviens
Lonicera japonica
Stauntonia hexaphylla
Bignonia capreolata ><
Momordica charantia

Luffa cylindrica o

RD)

Clematis montana

Hedera canariensis
” Hedera canariensis 'Variegat
Cotoneaster cv.
(Conifers)
”Juniperus conferta'Blue Pacific’)
”(Vinca major 'Variegatus')

(Rosmarinus officinalis)

Vinca minor

o

( 1999
2000
1999 -
2003 BP
1997
1995
1996
1996
2004
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Hedera helix
Akebia quinata 13

25

30-20

- 54 -





